PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Name & Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 016290 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS C. SLOAN	05/26/2005
JAMES J. SLOAN	05/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Sloan Company, Inc. dba SloanLED	
Street Address:	5725 Olivas Park Drive	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6776504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-0060

Email: jjirkovsky@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215
Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	772-27-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jave G. Hevbl

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectiveAssignment_06-08-2011#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment_06-08-2011#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment_06-08-2011#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0729

00 6776504

CH \$40.00

501559011

05/31/2005 700183876

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

Docket No. 772-27-002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
THOMAS C. SLOAN and JAMES J. SLOAN	Name: SLOANLED, INC.		
	Internal Address: 1833 PORTOLA ROAD		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) MAY 28, 2005 Assignment Merger			
	City: VENTURA		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:93003		
Other	A 487 1 2 4 4 5 6 8		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,776,504		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:KOPPEL, JACOBS, PATRICK & HEYBL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE , SUITE 107	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: THOUSAND OAKS	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:91360	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:(805) 373-0080	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1580		
Fax Number: (805) 373-0051			
Email Address: <u>generalmail@koppelpatent.com</u>	Authorized User Name RICHARD S. KOPPEL		
9. Signature: Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
JAYE G. HEYBL Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

We, THOMAS C. SLOAN and JAMES J. SLOAN, residing at, 1841 Camino De La Luz, Santa Barbara, California 93109 and 2440 Calle Galicia, Santa Barbara, California 93109, respectively, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "PERIMETER LIGHTING APPARATUS", which was issued August 17, 2004, under U.S. Patent No. 6,776,504.

2019/1

The Sloan Company, Inc. dba SloanLED SloanLED, INC. (SloanLED) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 1833 Portola Road, Ventura, California 93003 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon. 5725 Olivas Park Drive

For valuable consideration, the feceipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SloanLED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of SloanLED, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SloanLED may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in SloanLED the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower SloanLED, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0731 EXECUTED at VENTURA, County of VONTURA, and State of CACIFORNIA this 26 day of MAY, 2005

THOMAS C. SLOAN

STATE OF (alifornia) ss.

COUNTY OF Ventura)

On May 26, 2005 before me, Daniela Stalker, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas C. Sloan and James J. Sloan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name are is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he have executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publ

M/J5-772-27-002Assignment-multi.doc

DANIELA STALKER
Commission # 1467565
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2008

PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 06/08/2011